Type 930C metallized polypropylene capacitors are designed for
general purpose fi ltering applications.  Their stability and low
loss characteristics make them an excelllent choice for blocking,
fi ltering, bypassing, coupling and decoupling applications.
This Series is UL recognized for construction only under UL File
Number  E128034(N).
Highlights
- Low dissipation factor

  6 = 630 Vdc                   point
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Part Numbering System
Type 930C, Metallized Polypropylene Capacitors for DC Filtering
Low Dissipation, General Purpose
NOTE: Other ratings, sizes and performance specifications are available.  Contact us.
Fi
lm
ESR
20-100 kHz
(mΩ)
Max. Ripple Current (A) 20 kHz
Cap.
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
D
mm
L
mm
dV/dt
(V/μs)
Case Temperature
25 ºC 35 ºC 45 ºC 55 ºC 65 ºC 75 ºC 85 ºC
250 Vdc (175 Vac)
.22   930C2P22K–F 8.5 25.4 --- 21 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.3
.27   930C2P27K–F 8.5 25.4 --- 21 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.2 1.4
.33   930C2P33K–F 9.2 25.4 --- 21 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.3 1.5
.39   930C2P39K–F 9.9 25.4 --- 21 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.2 2.9 2.3 1.6
.47   930C2P47K–F 10.7 25.4 35 21 3.8 3.7 3.6 3.4 2.9 2.4 1.7
.56   930C2P56K–F 11.8 25.4 33 21 3.9 3.8 3.7 3.5 3.1 2.5 1.8
.68   930C2P68K–F 12.0 31.7 32 15 4.0 3.9 3.8 3.7 3.2 2.6 1.9
.82   930C2P82K–F 12.0 31.7 31 15 4.2 4.1 4.0 3.9 3.4 2.8 2.0
1.00   930C2W1K–F 13.0 32.0 28 15 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.3 3.5 3.2
1.20   930C2W1P2K–F 14.1 32.0 27 15 4.7 4.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 3.7 3.3
1.50   930C2W1P5K–F 15.6 32.0 26 15 5.1 5.0 4.9 4.4 4.7 3.9 3.5
1.80   930C2W1P8K–F 16.9 31.7 25 15 5.9 5.8 5.7 5.7 5.0 4.1 3.7
2.00   930C2W2K–F 17.8 31.7 21 15 7.2 7.2 6.8 6.0 5.2 4.3 3.9
2.20   930C2W2P2K–F 16.5 44.4 20 9.0 8.4 7.5 7.0 6.3 5.4 4.5 4.1
2.70   930C2W2P7K–F 17.0 44.4 19 9.0 8.6 7.8 7.3 6.6 5.7 4.7 4.3
3.00   930C2W3K–F 17.8 44.4 18 9.0 9.0 8.3 7.6 6.8 5.9 4.8 4.4
3.30   930C2W3P3K–F 18.6 44.4 18 9.0 9.0 8.4 7.8 7.0 6.0 4.9 4.5
3.90   930C2W3P9K–F 20.2 44.4 17 9.0 9.0 8.5 8.0 7.2 6.2 5 4.6
4.00   930C2W4K–F 20.4 44.4 16 9.0 9.0 8.5 8.2 7.4 6.3 5.1 4.7
4.70   930C2W4P7K–F 22.0 44.4 16 9.0 9.0 8.8 8.5 7.7 6.6 5.3 4.9
5.00   930C2W5K–F 22.6 44.4 15 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.8 7.9 6.8 5.6 5.1
5.60   930C2W5P6K–F 23.9 44.4 15 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.9 8.0 7.0 5.8 5.3
6.00   930C2W6K–F 24.7 44.4 15 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.2 7.2 5.9 5.5
6.80   930C2W6P8K–F 22.4 57.1 15 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.4 7.4 6.0 5.6
8.00   930C2W8K–F 24.2 57.1 14 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.7 7.8 6.3 5.8
8.20   930C2W8P2K–F 24.5 57.1 14 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.8 7.9 6.4 5.9
10.00   930C2W10K–F 26.9 57.1 13 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.3 6.8 6.2
400 Vdc (250 Vac)
.047   930C4S47K–F 8.0 19.0 --- 49 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.9
.056   930C4S56K–F 8.0 19.0 --- 49 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 0.9
.068   930C4S68K–F 8.0 19.0 --- 49 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.0
.082   930C4S82K–F 8.1 19.0 --- 49 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.1
.10   930C4P1K–F 8.8 19.0 --- 49 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.9 1.3
.12   930C4P12K–F 7.6 25.4 --- 28 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4
.15   930C4P15K–F 8.5 25.4 --- 28 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.6
.18   930C4P18K–F 9.0 25.4 --- 28 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 1.7
.22   930C4P22K–F 9.8 25.4 --- 28 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.5 1.8
.27   930C4P27K–F 10.7 25.4 --- 28 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 2.7 1.9
.33   930C4P33K–F 11.9 25.4 --- 28 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.5 2.9 2.0
.39   930C4P39K–F 12.8 25.4 --- 28 4.1 4.1 4.1 4.1 3.7 3.1 2.1
.47   930C4P47K–F 13.8 32.0 32 20 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 3.8 3.2 2.2
.56   930C4P56K–F 12.8 32.0 31 20 5.7 5.7 5.3 4.4 4.1 3.3 2.3